
         Splash & Dash - Results 
                                                                 

 

                Results - Session One 

  
 
 Page 1 of 12  
 

 

EVENT 101 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. FINN ARNOLD 21/05/09 Co Liverpool     30.54   467  
2. WILLIAM IRVINE 24/03/09 Co Liverpool     32.08   403  
3. NOAH STEVENS 26/12/08 Rykneld     32.67   382  
4. AIDAN KEARNEY 31/10/08 Co Liverpool     32.84   376  
5. JACK PAYNE 29/05/08 Hoylake     33.98   339  
6. OSCAR DONNELLY 20/11/08 Co Liverpool     33.99   339  
7. DOMINIC WORKMAN 11/05/09 Everton     34.11   335  
8. JOSEPH MAHFOUD 15/10/08 Co Liverpool     34.17   334  
9. CHRISTOPHER YAN 29/12/08 Co Liverpool     34.24   332  
10. REUBEN ASPINALL 25/12/08 Crewe Flyers     34.91   313  
11. N CASTINEIRA MOSQUERA21/02/09 Co Liverpool     35.34   301  
12. JOSEPH WRIGHT 09/05/09 Rykneld     35.71   292  
13. ADAM GLOYNE-PHILLIPS 22/04/09 Co Chester     36.03   284  
14. SAMUEL SCULLION 30/05/08 Bebington     36.05   284  
15. CHARLIE BIVON 25/04/09 Halton     36.32   278  
16. CHRISTOPHER JAMIESON11/02/09 Bebington     36.52   273  
17. ZACK COCKSEDGE 18/05/09 Knutsford     36.98   263  
18. GEORGE PLANT 24/08/08 Crewe Flyers     37.09   261  
19. WILLIAM ZELLER 16/08/08 Bebington     37.14   260  
20. TONY CHEN 09/10/08 LiverpoolPen     38.34   236  
21. ELIJAH CARTER 24/03/09 Co Chester     39.65   213  
22. ISAAC RICHMOND GREENE29/08/08 Runcorn Reps     44.61   150  
23. PATRICK SANDERSON 19/05/09 Bebington     45.12   145  
24. NIALL EUSTACE 02/04/09 Mold     47.91   121  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. JOSHUA HOWARD-HUGHES15/09/04 Halton     29.57   515  
2. JAMES PARK 13/01/04 Nofio Clwyd     29.60   513  
3. TOMAS CLARKE 21/02/08 Holywell     30.34   477  
4. ANTHONY ROBINSON 26/10/06 Co Liverpool     30.72   459  
5. ADAM BRADLEY 22/11/07 Co Liverpool     30.80   456  
6. JEAN-LUC LOVELL-PASCAL09/07/05 Holywell     31.61   422  
7. OLIVER MOORE 03/01/08 Crewe Flyers     31.74   416  
8. LUKE PEMBERTON 02/09/05 Co Chester     32.51   387  
9. LEWIS BARRATT 23/10/07 Co Chester     32.59   385  
10. PETER THOMPSON 14/06/06 Co Liverpool     32.74   379  
11. LUKE JONES 15/12/07 Bebington     32.92   373  
12. MATE KOVACS 05/12/05 Co Chester     33.66   349  
13. SAMUEL HALL 25/09/07 Bebington     34.49   324  
14. ETHAN MEGSON 01/02/08 Crewe Flyers     34.98   311  
15. WILLIAM BLANCHARD 15/07/07 Buckley     35.05   309  
16. HENRY SANDERSON 25/03/08 Bebington     35.06   309  
17. NIALL KIRKPATRICK 15/12/07 Garston     35.36   301  
18. DYLAN JESS 26/09/06 Garston     35.95   286  
19. LUCA LEWIS 01/02/07 Co Chester     36.06   284  
20. JORDAN ORMOND 09/02/04 Bebington     36.59   272  
21. GEORGE DIXON 28/09/07 Everton     36.92   264  
22. NOAH LEESON 09/01/08 Bebington     37.10   261  
23. ILJA PIKALEVS 22/04/08 Co Manch Aq     37.61   250  
24. ADAM LAWSON 11/04/06 Buckley     38.61   231  
25. JAKE MOORE 27/03/08 Co Manch Aq     44.39   152  
26. DANIEL DALEY 27/03/95 Co Manch Aq     50.90   101  
 

EVENT 102 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke    
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. OLIVIA EDGAR 30/01/09 Chorley Marl     32.77   558  
2. JENNA SCHOLZE 18/09/08 Holywell     33.50   522  
3. SIAN EVANS 03/09/08 Holywell     33.73   511  
4. ELOISE PERRITT 17/04/09 Knutsford     34.28   487  
5. AVA GIBSON 23/07/08 Prescot     34.53   477  
6. AVA BURNS 17/03/09 Everton     34.54   476  
7. ABIGAYLE IRVING 09/09/08 Everton     35.86   425  
8. TRUDY DELANEY 04/02/09 Co Liverpool     35.87   425  
9. ANNABEL WALLACE 16/03/09 Knutsford     36.20   413  
10. ROBYN TAUNT 27/02/09 Buckley     36.83   393  
11. JONI DUNNE 04/03/09 Co Liverpool     36.85   392  
12. FFION PARK 13/03/09 Co Chester     37.41   375  
13. JESSICA RISLEY 13/09/08 Bebington     37.50   372  
14. MAI P-STEVENSON 19/11/08 Crewe Flyers     37.76   364  
15. ANGELICA OMEJE 25/12/08 Co Manch Aq     37.99   358  
16. EMMA HORRIDGE 08/07/08 Chorley Marl     38.72   338  
17. ALEXANDRA MAIER 06/06/08 Chorley Marl     38.78   336  
18. EVA MCKENZIE 17/11/08 Mold     38.86   334  
19. FAYE BARKER 20/01/09 Co Liverpool     39.57   316  
20. ISABELLA CAHILL 05/09/08 Everton     39.88   309  
21. ADRIANA SHAUNESSY AKIL25/08/08 Bebington     41.37   277  
22. LILY FLYNN 22/03/09 Knutsford     42.87   249  
23. HOLLY GIBSON 11/11/08 Runcorn Reps     43.43   239  
24. HOLLY WILKINSON 16/05/09 Rykneld     44.81   218  
25. FREYA ROBINSON 09/12/08 LiverpoolPen     45.34   210  
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26. HANNAH WLOCH 15/07/08 Co Manch Aq     46.27   198  
27. ALISHA BURROWS 31/08/08 Bebington     47.71   180  
28. OLIVIA PACE 04/05/09 Runcorn Reps     48.51   172  
29. EMILY HARVEY 26/11/08 Co Chester     50.11   156  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. GEORGIA WADE-JONES 05/11/06 Holywell     33.45   524  
2. MADISON RENS 27/09/07 Co Liverpool     33.65   515  
3. GRACE EBBRELL 16/06/07 Bebington     33.92   503  
4. IMOGEN LEMON 06/06/07 Buckley     34.13   493  
5. IMOGEN STALGIS 24/10/07 Crewe Flyers     35.53   437  
6. FFION SHEPPARD 19/02/08 Buckley     36.16   415  
7. SAMANTHA HARRINGTON29/11/05 Co Liverpool     36.57   401  
8. EMILY DAVIDSON 11/02/08 Ormskirk     36.93   389  
9. EVIE BLACKBURN 06/01/08 Knutsford     37.05   386  
10. JENAYA CARR 01/11/07 Holywell     37.76   364  
11. CHARLOTTE DUNN 28/01/07 Bebington     38.13   354  
12. CHARLOTTE MYERS 14/05/08 Everton     38.36   347  
13. JESSICA HARRINGTON 11/02/08 Co Liverpool     39.03   330  
14. AMELIE PASQUIER 17/04/08 Co Manch Aq     39.31   323  
15. LUCY SHORE 30/09/07 Crewe Flyers     40.40   297  
16. EMMA SANDLAND 24/04/08 Buckley     40.69   291  
17. HANNAH CARVELL 27/11/07 Co Liverpool     41.14   282  
18. KIMBERLEY LUNT 02/01/08 Everton     41.40   276  
19. CHARLOTTE TURNER 27/12/07 Chorley Marl     41.53   274  
20. BETHANY CHAN 25/12/07 LiverpoolPen     43.51   238  
21. MARIYAH KHAN 05/01/08 Co Manch Aq     44.12   228  
22. GRACE O'BRIEN 05/11/06 Co Manch Aq     44.93   216  
23. HEATHER FLAHERTY 12/04/08 Buckley     47.30   185  
 

EVENT 103 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. BEN STEPHENSON 19/04/11 Garston     29.90   342  
2. DYLAN GREGORY 30/01/11 Co Liverpool     30.75   314  
3. DAVID SMURAWA 09/12/10 Rykneld     31.06   305  
4. DANIEL BOOTH 26/09/10 Co Liverpool     31.40   295  
5. ZAC HONG 27/05/10 Everton     31.56   290  
6. DANIEL ASHTON 21/09/10 Blackburn     31.72   286  
7. HARRY DAVIDSON 10/08/10 Ormskirk     32.17   274  
8. JACOB IRVING 25/02/11 Everton     32.37   269  
9. WILLIAM DIXON 26/06/10 Everton     32.57   264  
10. ARCHIE NEWTON 20/11/10 Blackburn     32.86   257  
11. LUCAS LAMBRIANIDES 23/07/10 Formby SC     33.06   253  
12. ALEX SEDWELL 24/09/10 Co Chester     33.24   248  
13. JOSHUA MYERS 04/02/11 Everton     33.35   246  
14. TOM GILLESPIE-ANTAL 27/05/10 Garston     33.67   239  
15. ISAAC ARNOLD 21/02/11 Crosby     33.78   237  
16. AUSTIN ARMSTRONG 04/06/10 Buckley     33.82   236  
17. CASEY COSTAIN 05/01/11 Wirral Metro     34.58   221  
18. OLIVER BLYTHE 14/12/10 Buckley     34.66   219  
19. ELLISON CHAHAL 11/04/11 St Helens     34.91   214  
20. FERNANDO DOW 31/01/11 Warrington W     35.38   206  
21. LEO HEMINGRAY 17/09/10 Rykneld     35.40   206  
22. ANTON MAHFOUD 07/08/10 Co Liverpool     35.52   204  
23. DYLAN TAYLOR-RYAN 23/12/10 Garston     35.70   200  
24. IVAN GATELY 12/07/10 Woodchurch     36.17   193  
25. ARCHIE WEINDLING 30/06/10 Co Liverpool     36.19   192  
26. JOSEPH DEWHURST 02/08/10 Ormskirk     37.21   177  
27. WILLIAM FLYNN 18/04/11 Knutsford     37.25   176  
28. JOSEPH HORRIDGE 22/12/10 Chorley Marl     37.69   170  
29. MYLES RUDD 08/05/11 Warrington W     40.94   133  
30. ALEXANDER DAVIS 10/02/11 Buckley     41.13   131  
31. LOGAN GROCOTT 02/03/11 Co Manch Aq     41.91   124  
32. FREDDIE WALKER 27/11/10 Blackburn     41.94   123  
33. ISAAC JAMESON 30/09/10 LiverpoolPen     42.53   118  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. JOSHUA PAUL 20/11/09 Co Liverpool     28.73   385  
2. REGGIE SAMUEL PARK 18/02/10 Holywell     29.06   372  
3. DANIEL HOUGHTON-BUTLER08/05/10 Halton     29.94   340  
4. OLIVER LAMBERT 04/09/09 Co Liverpool     30.20   331  
5. MARCEL BARSZCZ 28/06/09 Rykneld     30.27   329  
6. HARRY THEOBALD 30/12/09 Bebington     30.30   328  
7. OLIVER LANGRIDGE 30/05/09 Holywell     30.33   327  
8. ELLIOT LEEDHAM 31/10/09 Bebington     30.45   323  
9. ALFIE WALKER 06/12/09 Mold     30.95   308  
10. MATTHEW RICHARDSON 24/06/09 Chorley Marl     31.10   303  
11. RARES ACHIM 02/06/09 Prescot     31.30   298  
12. CHARILE ADAMS 01/11/09 Crewe Flyers     31.37   296  
13. ISAAC KIA 27/09/09 Garston     31.43   294  
14. MATTHEW KEANE 13/06/09 Bebington     31.46   293  
15. HAYDEN BATTLE 16/03/10 St Helens     31.52   291  
16. DANIEL CONNAH 22/10/09 Mold     32.93   256  
17. OLIWIER ZAJAC 14/03/10 Warrington W     33.31   247  
18. ADAM SMURAWA 24/08/09 Rykneld     33.39   245  
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19. LUCAS GASKELL 13/05/10 Ormskirk     34.59   220  
20. GABRIEL BACK 22/07/09 Prescot     34.75   217  
21. HARRY CLARBOUR 25/05/09 Bebington     35.07   211  
22. WILLIAM YATES 27/07/09 Everton     35.08   211  
23. OMAR SOROUR 05/05/10 Everton     35.45   205  
24. JOE GALLAGHER 05/10/09 Prescot     35.59   202  
25. RIGEL SULE 30/05/09 Hoylake     36.21   192  
26. SAM MCNEIL 29/08/09 Garston     36.48   188  
27. LEWIS BERRY 08/01/10 Chorley Marl     41.83   124  
 

EVENT 104 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle       
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. LAUREN BERRY 23/05/10 Wirral Metro     30.42   471  
2. HERMIONE COAKLEY-HINES18/11/10 Wirral Metro     30.49   467  
3. EVELYN FLANAGAN 29/07/10 Co Liverpool     30.53   466  
4. ISABELLE CARTER 11/10/10 Everton     30.99   445  
5. ELORA DAWSON 29/12/10 Prescot     31.19   437  
6. SCARLETT ROSE BARR 22/06/10 Co Liverpool     31.20   436  
7. GEORGIA ALCOCK 03/01/11 Bebington     31.41   427  
8. ELLIE JACKSON 06/01/11 Hoylake     31.72   415  
9. ROSIE ELLISON 20/07/10 Knutsford     31.86   410  
10. ANNABEL IRVINE 22/11/10 Co Liverpool     32.05   402  
11. JESSICA HAND 07/08/10 Co Chester     32.40   389  
12. SERENA OMEJE 26/02/11 Co Manch Aq     32.83   374  
13. AVA HALLIWELL 16/03/11 Wirral Metro     33.03   368  
13. ROSE REYNOLDS 07/11/10 Hoylake     33.03   368  
15. IDELE LEWIS-JONES 20/02/11 Buckley     33.50   352  
16. AMELIA MATHER 27/03/11 St Helens     33.74   345  
17. ERIN HOLLELEY 11/12/10 Wirral Metro     33.77   344  
18. KATIE LOCKWOOD 26/01/11 Hoylake     34.18   332  
19. ANYA COWAN 06/03/11 Wirral Metro     34.22   330  
20. AVA LEWIS 20/01/11 Wirral Metro     34.58   320  
21. MOLLIE GARNER 02/10/10 Everton     34.66   318  
22. LILY-ANNE MEGGS 06/01/11 Crewe Flyers     34.73   316  
23. MARTHA BLUNDELL 25/01/11 Knutsford     35.38   299  
24. ERIN MEGSON 29/12/10 Crewe Flyers     35.44   297  
25. HANNAH BARKER 20/06/10 Crewe Flyers     35.86   287  
26. NATSUHI YAMAMOTO 17/07/10 Bebington     35.97   284  
27. ELEANOR KERWICK 14/10/10 Hoylake     36.09   282  
28. GRACIE MAKANT 29/01/11 Knutsford     36.20   279  
28. ISLA WESTON 18/11/10 Garston     36.20   279  
30. SOPHIA MORRISON 25/08/10 Mold     36.23   278  
31. JESSICA HUSTLER 26/06/10 Co Manch Aq     36.33   276  
32. AMEILA LAUNIKONYTE 01/01/11 Bebington     36.34   276  
33. LOIS MAHONY 20/02/11 Barrow     36.80   266  
34. EMILY THOMASSON 09/07/10 Crewe Flyers     36.90   263  
35. NIAMH O'HANLON 07/11/10 Everton     37.00   261  
36. LYLA SOUCH 23/01/11 Knutsford     37.03   261  
37. SEREN WILLIAMS 03/08/10 Buckley     37.13   259  
37. LOTTIE FROST 04/01/11 Holywell     37.13   259  
37. MEGAN HOPWOOD 19/01/11 Buckley     37.13   259  
40. JESSICA KEANE 19/06/10 Bebington     37.96   242  
41. ERIN BARLOW 19/12/10 Crewe Flyers     38.40   234  
42. MINNIE CAMPBELL 14/03/11 Everton     38.50   232  
43. LUCIE SMITH 23/05/10 Buckley     39.22   219  
44. ALYA NABAWY 24/04/11 Co Manch Aq     39.38   217  
45. KATIE ROBINSON 11/06/10 LiverpoolPen     41.32   187  
46. SUMMER DAWES 25/10/10 Runcorn Reps     41.45   186  
47. AVA RUTH 10/01/11 Hoylake     43.36   162  
48. ANNA HENDERSON 12/12/10 Hoylake     43.91   156  
49. SUJANEEKA BANERJEE 17/02/11 Co Manch Aq     44.19   153  
50. ANNA VOLOBUIEVA 24/09/10 Bebington     44.21   153  
51. FREYA CHIPPERFIELD 09/12/10 Co Manch Aq     45.01   145  
  NIAMH VALLELY 24/02/11 LiverpoolPen  DQ            

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. POPPY JOHNSON 17/11/09 Holywell     30.17   482  
2. SOPHIE DAVIDSON 25/03/10 Wirral Metro     30.32   475  
3. ELLIE MCDERMOTT 15/06/09 Co Liverpool     30.48   468  
4. SOPHIA HEWLETT 10/01/10 Bebington     31.47   425  
5. JAMIE LEIGH DUNNE 19/07/09 Co Liverpool     31.48   425  
6. KILEY VORISEK 30/07/09 Knutsford     31.50   424  
7. MARLEY-ROSE GARRETT03/01/10 Co Liverpool     31.54   422  
8. THEA SALLA 18/07/09 Formby SC     31.59   420  
9. FLORENCE CLIFTON 16/06/09 Co Chester     31.65   418  
10. JESSICA JONES 08/11/09 Prescot     31.82   411  
11. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 06/11/09 Barrow     31.93   407  
12. SOPHIA WOOF 26/04/10 Wirral Metro     32.30   393  
13. GRACE MILNES 15/04/10 Woodchurch     32.35   391  
14. GRACE CHALK 12/08/09 Ormskirk     32.44   388  
15. ELLEN DAVIES 20/04/10 Holywell     32.50   386  
16. ALICIA ASHTON 12/10/09 St Helens     32.75   377  
17. DELTA ROYLANCE 26/02/10 Wirral Metro     32.76   377  
18. MADISON MINARDS 16/03/10 LiverpoolPen     32.90   372  
19. ELIZABETH MARSH 05/08/09 Halton     32.91   372  
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20. MEGAN TEMPLETON 07/04/10 Co Liverpool     32.97   370  
21. TSZ LAM ELVA CHIU 05/05/10 Halton     33.02   368  
22. COURTNEY GALLOWAY 13/01/10 Chorley Marl     33.11   365  
23. IMOGEN SMITH 06/12/09 Co Liverpool     33.68   347  
24. EMMA BRADLEY 11/11/09 Knutsford     33.71   346  
25. SERAPHINA KWOK 29/12/09 Garston     33.76   344  
26. KRISHAA BALAMURUGAN09/10/09 Co Liverpool     33.77   344  
27. MATILDA RUSSELL 26/03/10 Co Chester     33.93   339  
28. ISLA SALLA 17/07/09 Formby SC     34.05   335  
29. LAUREN WATKINS 30/06/09 Prescot     34.11   334  
30. NIAMH MURPHY 12/08/09 Ormskirk     34.16   332  
31. AMEILIA YU 31/01/10 Garston     34.18   332  
32. ROXANNE FORD 10/10/09 Hoylake     34.44   324  
33. ALEXANDRA WALLEY 27/06/09 Knutsford     34.54   321  
34. AVA FARNWORTH 25/08/09 Chorley Marl     34.67   318  
35. LILYAN HALES 22/08/09 Bebington     34.68   317  
36. RUBY HOLLOWAY 01/07/09 Co Manch Aq     34.69   317  
37. SOPHIE SYMES 26/06/09 Knutsford     34.71   317  
38. LUCY SWIFT 31/07/09 Formby SC     34.82   314  
39. ATALIAH TAYLOR-POTTS 11/09/09 Bebington     35.27   302  
40. CHARLEY QUINN 04/02/10 Garston     35.29   301  
41. ELIZABETH FOX 23/05/09 Formby SC     35.36   299  
42. LIBBY NASH 22/08/09 Buckley     35.40   298  
43. GRACE WHITTAKER 11/05/10 Co Liverpool     35.49   296  
44. MAY LEESON 05/02/10 Bebington     35.70   291  
45. FLORENCE SIMCOCK 22/02/10 Warrington W     36.13   281  
46. ELLA SU 07/12/09 Garston     36.54   271  
47. CANDICE CHAMBERS 25/10/09 Co Manch Aq     36.95   262  
48. AOIFE BEASHEL 20/02/10 Co Manch Aq     37.08   260  
49. FFION RICH 24/11/09 Holywell     37.18   258  
50. ALANA HUMPHREYS 05/04/10 Buckley     37.22   257  
51. EMILIA CHAHAL 24/09/09 St Helens     39.37   217  
52. GRACIE-MAY PATTON 15/12/09 Garston     40.51   199  
53. CLAUDIA KOZLOWSKI 06/08/09 Co Manch Aq     40.98   192  
54. OLIVIA COWELL 09/03/10 Co Manch Aq     41.11   190  
55. ELERI ASHCROFT 29/08/09 Mold     42.37   174  
 

EVENT 105 Boys 09/11 Yrs 50m Butterfly        
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. FREDDIE GARNER 30/11/13 Prescot     40.71   163  
2. ETHAN CRAVEN 17/08/13 Warrington W     42.04   148  
3. ETHAN MILLER 26/07/13 Ruthin     43.25   136  
4. ALFRED WHITELL 10/05/14 Co Manch Aq     57.33   58  
5. JACOB WALTERS 27/05/13 Prescot   1:00.47   49  
6. MYLES SIMPSON 20/02/14 LiverpoolPen   1:03.40   43  
  RICCARDO FONTANA 05/08/13 LiverpoolPen  DQ            
  LAWRENCE KENNY 07/09/13 Bebington  DQ            
  ANDREI RANDLES 20/12/13 Bebington  DQ            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. ALBION DOBRUSHI 23/02/13 Co Liverpool     37.30   212  
2. WILLIAM STAMPER 05/06/12 Everton     37.64   207  
3. GAGE DAVIES 12/08/12 Bebington     39.53   178  
4. CALLUM CHEUNG 28/06/12 Everton     40.68   164  
5. ERIC BAO 04/07/12 Everton     42.42   144  
6. OLLY SWARBRICK 09/02/13 Barrow     44.51   125  
7. NOAH JONES-WALKER 18/04/13 Holywell     45.05   120  
8. ISAAC HONG 26/07/12 Everton     45.32   118  
9. SPENCER FOGGO 01/11/12 Woodchurch     45.55   116  
10. ADAM ALKHABBAZ 28/08/12 Co Manch Aq     47.27   104  
11. EDWARD MARSH 01/09/12 Halton     47.76   101  
12. ETHAN PRIOR 22/05/12 Ormskirk     48.12   99  
13. OLIVER BEBB 19/06/12 Holywell     49.66   90  
14. HARVEY BANKS 31/01/13 Ormskirk     50.89   83  
15. ALFIE COSTELLO 28/07/12 Prescot     52.04   78  
16. KISUKE YAMAMOTO 16/11/12 Bebington     52.16   77  
17. BILLY DONLAN 18/04/13 Warrington W     53.66   71  
18. CHARLIE DE HAAN 12/04/13 Holywell     55.44   64  
19. PATRICK MCMULLAGH 18/08/12 Holywell     59.35   52  
20. MICHAEL VALENTINE 04/02/13 Everton   1:03.37   43  
  DANIEL WESTHEAD 09/11/12 Everton  DQ            
  ETHAN GILLOW 07/05/13 Everton  DQ            
  SOLOMON OMEJE 23/07/12 Co Manch Aq  DQ            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. SAMUEL LUTAS 07/10/11 Prescot     37.35   211  
2. JAMES DIXON 05/08/11 Everton     37.67   206  
3. HENRY EDWARDS 19/10/11 Bebington     39.54   178  
4. SAMUEL SYMES 01/09/11 Knutsford     41.31   156  
5. WILLIAM BREARTON 13/06/11 Woodchurch     41.67   152  
6. JAMES ROBB 02/07/11 Chorley Marl     43.71   132  
6. FINN TINSLEY 29/02/12 Garston     43.71   132  
8. HARRY MCGOWAN 10/11/11 St Helens     45.07   120  
9. ARCHIE BRINDLE 05/07/11 Blackburn     45.56   116  
10. OWEN COSGROVE 05/04/12 Garston     45.69   115  
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11. LONG HIM KO 26/01/12 Co Manch Aq     45.85   114  
12. MAX MYLES 29/11/11 Garston     46.41   110  
13. LEO CRAVEN 01/05/12 Warrington W     46.86   107  
14. GEORGE DONNAN 27/09/11 Holywell     47.03   106  
15. MAX LAWSON 08/07/11 Prescot     47.25   104  
16. THOMAS DALE 21/06/11 Warrington W     47.29   104  
17. ETHAN DWYER 22/04/12 Everton     47.87   100  
18. OSCAR BATE 11/12/11 Garston     48.79   95  
19. HARLAN FURNIVAL 25/03/12 Wirral Metro     49.15   93  
20. ETHAN SHOU 20/12/11 Everton     52.06   78  
21. FINLEY SWIFT 20/01/12 Prescot     52.86   74  
22. JAVIER CARR 31/01/12 Holywell     54.50   68  
23. GREGORY GIBBONS 02/11/11 Warrington W     59.79   51  
24. GEORGE OUSEY 20/02/12 Hoylake   1:00.80   49  
25. OSCAR ZELLER 11/01/12 Bebington   1:04.50   41  
26. LEO ASTON 10/04/12 Warrington W   1:20.77   20  
  REUBEN MURPHY 27/02/12 Ormskirk  DQ            
  JOSHUA GIBLIN 28/05/11 LiverpoolPen  DQ            
  CHIBWE BUKENYA 27/05/11 Garston  DQ            
 

EVENT 106 Girls 09/11 Yrs 50m Butterfly       

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. NORAH GRAHAM 29/05/13 Barrow     39.79   231  
2. ANNABEL PREECE 20/07/13 Wirral Metro     41.40   205  
3. ANNIE MCENTYRE 26/10/13 Co Liverpool     42.30   192  
4. ISLA PERRY 09/11/13 Warrington W     45.14   158  
5. GEORGIA WATKINS 05/05/14 Prescot     47.79   133  
6. JASMINE ROGAN 20/10/13 Wirral Metro     48.92   124  
7. LILLY WALTERS 20/05/14 Prescot     49.03   123  
8. SOPHIE LUTAS 29/11/13 Prescot     51.36   107  
9. EVA MCKEOWN 25/09/13 Hoylake     51.49   106  
10. ELLA ROBINSON 04/06/13 Ormskirk     52.16   102  
11. AOIFE MCCANN 25/02/14 Ormskirk     52.50   100  
12. ALICIA LYTHGOE 18/12/13 Bebington     52.67   99  
13. CHLOE STEWART 01/08/13 Prescot     52.95   98  
14. AVA HILL 02/07/13 Warrington W     54.80   88  
15. KIKI BARTON 15/10/13 LiverpoolPen   1:00.41   66  
16. AMANDA HENRYS GIL 21/03/14 Hoylake   1:00.83   64  
17. ALEXANDRA CASEY 16/10/13 Ormskirk   1:08.38   45  
18. PACEY WU 02/04/14 Everton   1:08.48   45  
19. INGA CONNOWAYS 24/02/14 Bebington   1:20.82   27  
20. SCARLETT BANKS 10/05/14 Bebington   1:30.09   19  
  MABEL GORDON 27/08/13 Everton  DQ            
  NIAMH MEENAN 11/04/14 Bebington  DQ            
  ISABELLE HAYES 30/09/13 Formby SC  DQ            
  MATILDA GREGORY 02/07/13 Formby SC  DQ            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. HARPER ASPINALL 23/09/12 Wirral Metro     36.59   297  
2. PACIE LOCKE 29/11/12 Barrow     37.28   281  
3. EMMA BIRMINGHAM 29/11/12 Ormskirk     38.31   259  
4. AMELIA ASHWELL 29/05/12 Barrow     38.61   253  
5. EMMIE CONNORS 10/12/12 Everton     38.98   246  
6. SEREN JOHNSON 30/04/13 Wirral Metro     39.42   238  
7. SOPHIE BARR 12/01/13 Prescot     39.69   233  
8. HANNAH TEE 18/09/12 Warrington W     41.76   200  
9. ANUJIN UNUR 13/04/13 Warrington W     42.02   196  
10. ELLA HEWETT 02/04/13 Prescot     42.27   193  
11. LORRAINE BREGU 12/02/13 Warrington W     42.40   191  
12. RHEA SMITH 06/09/12 Everton     47.21   138  
13. A VISOCKIS-MALYS 28/11/12 Garston     47.53   135  
14. ISABELLA MASSEY 12/09/12 Formby SC     47.84   133  
15. LAYLA KEEBLE 08/04/13 Halton     48.19   130  
16. NATALIE ALMOND 28/01/13 Co Manch Aq     49.05   123  
17. HEIDI DERBYSHIRE 30/09/12 Everton     49.60   119  
18. ELLA LAMBERT 08/05/13 Crosby     49.86   117  
19. ALBA VAZZANA 20/02/13 Warrington W     50.29   114  
20. SEIRIAN EVANS 26/10/12 Mold     50.76   111  
21. ESMIE WILES 12/11/12 Warrington W     52.18   102  
22. MARTHA ROUTLEDGE 02/02/13 Co Manch Aq     52.83   98  
23. POPPY HORN 28/05/12 Warrington W     54.11   92  
24. ANNIE CHALK 22/06/12 Ormskirk     56.61   80  
25. AVA LAMB 13/12/12 Warrington W     57.32   77  
26. MATILDA ROBERTS 29/07/12 Co Manch Aq     58.12   74  
27. SABRIYE ORUCU 26/04/13 LiverpoolPen     58.75   71  
  ISABELLA BIRTLES ORMON19/01/13 Co Manch Aq  DQ            
  GENEVIEVE SMITH 25/03/13 Bebington  DQ            
  MEGAN BARKER 03/01/13 Co Manch Aq  DQ            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. VIVIEN WILKINSON 15/06/11 Wirral Metro     32.63   419  
2. AMELIA ATKINS 18/06/11 Holywell     34.51   354  
3. LOTTIE ABBOTT BECK 12/09/11 Wirral Metro     35.88   315  
4. SOPHIE PARRY 03/10/11 Wirral Metro     37.48   276  
5. CHLOE JONES 07/03/12 Prescot     38.26   260  
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5. ABIGAIL CULSHAW 29/11/11 Chorley Marl     38.26   260  
7. NEFELI KALAMPOKI 09/03/12 Halton     39.59   234  
8. MABEL WOOD 13/08/11 Wirral Metro     42.01   196  
9. ORLAITH KIRKPATRICK 08/07/11 Garston     42.27   193  
10. EVALYN BURROWS 06/07/11 Chorley Marl     42.81   185  
11. LOLA MCNEIL 21/04/12 Garston     42.96   183  
12. JESSICA COOPER 09/04/12 Formby SC     43.19   180  
13. EVA SMITH 16/04/12 Warrington W     43.31   179  
14. TESS MULLEN 28/12/11 Prescot     43.57   176  
15. MAIYA EYRE 14/01/12 Buckley     43.65   175  
16. AVA COWLEY 19/08/11 Garston     44.23   168  
17. AMELIA TINSLEY 09/04/12 Warrington W     44.26   168  
18. ORLA WILD 16/12/11 Chorley Marl     44.32   167  
19. CLÉMENCE BATT 19/08/11 Holywell     44.67   163  
20. HAILEY LEE 01/03/12 Warrington W     44.82   161  
21. EMEILA PARKER 29/06/11 Barrow     45.12   158  
22. SAARAH VOSE 07/10/11 Blackburn     46.45   145  
23. EMILY MASKEW 29/08/11 Co Manch Aq     47.38   137  
24. PHOEBE TYSON 09/08/11 Barrow     49.81   117  
25. BELLA HENSHAW 17/02/12 Hoylake     49.97   116  
26. BEAU HESKETH 11/04/12 Formby SC     50.64   112  
27. LIBBY HOWARD 19/03/12 Warrington W     51.43   107  
28. CHLOE TAM 20/07/11 Garston     51.97   103  
29. EDITH MARSHALL 23/01/12 Ormskirk     52.10   103  
30. GRACE MEENAN 28/10/11 Bebington     52.47   100  
31. BROOKLYN CARRASCO 07/12/11 Everton     52.97   98  
32. GRETA FONTANA 11/10/11 LiverpoolPen     56.07   82  
33. ROSEANNE HALES 02/10/11 Bebington     58.21   73  
34. AMELIA LEWIS 06/12/11 Buckley   1:00.38   66  
35. ISABELLA GALLIENNE 05/04/12 Wirral Metro   1:06.79   48  
  ROSE ZELLER 11/01/12 Bebington  DQ            
  JESSICA ELNIFF 17/10/11 Bebington  DQ            
 

EVENT 107 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke   

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. OSCAR DONNELLY 20/11/08 Co Liverpool     34.62   421  
2. WILLIAM IRVINE 24/03/09 Co Liverpool     34.68   418  
3. N CASTINEIRA MOSQUERA21/02/09 Co Liverpool     35.28   397  
4. JOSEPH MAHFOUD 15/10/08 Co Liverpool     35.72   383  
5. CHRISTOPHER YAN 29/12/08 Co Liverpool     36.78   351  
6. FINN ARNOLD 21/05/09 Co Liverpool     37.21   339  
7. WILLIAM ZELLER 16/08/08 Bebington     37.29   337  
8. JOSEPH WRIGHT 09/05/09 Rykneld     37.72   325  
9. CHRISTOPHER JAMIESON11/02/09 Bebington     37.81   323  
10. ELIJAH CARTER 24/03/09 Co Chester     38.24   312  
11. SAMUEL SCULLION 30/05/08 Bebington     38.70   301  
12. ADAM GLOYNE-PHILLIPS 22/04/09 Co Chester     39.53   282  
13. TONY CHEN 09/10/08 LiverpoolPen     39.75   278  
14. CHARLIE BIVON 25/04/09 Halton     40.25   267  
15. DOMINIC WORKMAN 11/05/09 Everton     40.96   254  
16. GEORGE PLANT 24/08/08 Crewe Flyers     41.52   244  
17. REUBEN ASPINALL 25/12/08 Crewe Flyers     42.00   235  
18. KHALED SALAH 02/04/09 Co Manch Aq     43.41   213  
19. NIALL EUSTACE 02/04/09 Mold     44.92   192  
20. PATRICK SANDERSON 19/05/09 Bebington     48.58   152  
  ISAAC RICHMOND GREENE29/08/08 Runcorn Reps  DQ            
  JOSHUA NEWTON 06/05/09 Garston  DQ            

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. JAMES PARK 13/01/04 Nofio Clwyd     30.79   598  
2. ADAM BRADLEY 22/11/07 Co Liverpool     30.85   595  
3. JEAN-LUC LOVELL-PASCAL09/07/05 Holywell     31.07   582  
4. CAMERON CHAN 30/11/02 Holywell     32.18   524  
5. SAMUEL HYLAND 04/12/07 Halton     34.76   416  
6. LEWIS BARRATT 23/10/07 Co Chester     35.70   384  
7. HENRY SANDERSON 25/03/08 Bebington     35.85   379  
8. DYLAN JESS 26/09/06 Garston     36.17   369  
9. SAMUEL HALL 25/09/07 Bebington     36.31   365  
10. TOMAS CLARKE 21/02/08 Holywell     36.80   350  
11. LUKE JONES 15/12/07 Bebington     37.23   338  
12. MATE KOVACS 05/12/05 Co Chester     37.31   336  
13. LINCOLN WONG 17/02/08 Warrington W     38.02   317  
14. JAMES PACE 05/08/06 Runcorn Reps     38.19   313  
15. ETHAN MEGSON 01/02/08 Crewe Flyers     38.51   305  
16. WILLIAM BLANCHARD 15/07/07 Buckley     39.04   293  
17. JORDAN ORMOND 09/02/04 Bebington     39.14   291  
18. LUCA LEWIS 01/02/07 Co Chester     39.55   282  
19. ADAM LAWSON 11/04/06 Buckley     39.92   274  
20. GEORGE DIXON 28/09/07 Everton     41.61   242  
21. OLIVER MOORE 03/01/08 Crewe Flyers     41.67   241  
22. ILJA PIKALEVS 22/04/08 Co Manch Aq     43.58   211  
23. NIALL KIRKPATRICK 15/12/07 Garston     44.63   196  
24. NOAH LEESON 09/01/08 Bebington     45.28   188  
25. JAKE MOORE 27/03/08 Co Manch Aq     50.99   131  
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EVENT 108 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. JONI DUNNE 04/03/09 Co Liverpool     36.26   527  
2. JESSICA COONEY 26/09/08 Co Liverpool     37.84   464  
3. ELOISE PERRITT 17/04/09 Knutsford     38.94   426  
4. OLIVIA HYLAND 21/04/09 Halton     39.69   402  
5. MAEVE BUNCLARK 10/04/09 Co Liverpool     39.79   399  
6. OLIVIA EDGAR 30/01/09 Chorley Marl     40.01   392  
7. JENNA SCHOLZE 18/09/08 Holywell     40.03   392  
8. ANNABEL WALLACE 16/03/09 Knutsford     40.06   391  
9. SIAN EVANS 03/09/08 Holywell     40.74   371  
10. ABIGAYLE IRVING 09/09/08 Everton     40.93   366  
11. JESSICA RISLEY 13/09/08 Bebington     41.04   363  
12. AVA BURNS 17/03/09 Everton     41.19   359  
13. ANGELICA OMEJE 25/12/08 Co Manch Aq     41.75   345  
14. FFION PARK 13/03/09 Co Chester     42.77   321  
15. FAYE BARKER 20/01/09 Co Liverpool     43.01   316  
16. EMMA HORRIDGE 08/07/08 Chorley Marl     43.42   307  
17. EVA MCKENZIE 17/11/08 Mold     43.46   306  
18. FREYA ROBINSON 09/12/08 LiverpoolPen     43.53   304  
19. AVA GIBSON 23/07/08 Prescot     44.11   293  
20. TRUDY DELANEY 04/02/09 Co Liverpool     45.15   273  
21. ISABELLA CAHILL 05/09/08 Everton     45.19   272  
22. MAI P-STEVENSON 19/11/08 Crewe Flyers     45.21   272  
23. HOLLY GIBSON 11/11/08 Runcorn Reps     47.31   237  
24. GRACE RYAN 07/10/08 LiverpoolPen     47.73   231  
25. ALISHA BURROWS 31/08/08 Bebington     47.75   231  
26. LILY FLYNN 22/03/09 Knutsford     48.09   226  
27. ADRIANA SHAUNESSY AKIL25/08/08 Bebington     48.29   223  
28. HOLLY WILKINSON 16/05/09 Rykneld     50.97   189  
29. OLIVIA PACE 04/05/09 Runcorn Reps     52.31   175  
30. HANNAH WLOCH 15/07/08 Co Manch Aq     56.73   137  
  EMILY HARVEY 26/11/08 Co Chester  DQ            

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. MADISON RENS 27/09/07 Co Liverpool     35.76   550  
2. GRACE EBBRELL 16/06/07 Bebington     38.65   435  
3. CHARLOTTE DUNN 28/01/07 Bebington     39.25   415  
4. SAMANTHA HARRINGTON29/11/05 Co Liverpool     39.30   414  
5. EVIE BLACKBURN 06/01/08 Knutsford     40.10   390  
6. LUCY SHORE 30/09/07 Crewe Flyers     40.19   387  
7. EMILY DAVIDSON 11/02/08 Ormskirk     40.40   381  
8. JENAYA CARR 01/11/07 Holywell     40.71   372  
9. GEORGIA WADE-JONES 05/11/06 Holywell     41.12   361  
10. IMOGEN LEMON 06/06/07 Buckley     41.80   344  
11. KIMBERLEY LUNT 02/01/08 Everton     42.04   338  
12. IMOGEN STALGIS 24/10/07 Crewe Flyers     43.60   303  
13. JESSICA HARRINGTON 11/02/08 Co Liverpool     43.63   302  
14. CHARLOTTE MYERS 14/05/08 Everton     43.77   299  
15. BETHANY CHAN 25/12/07 LiverpoolPen     45.12   273  
16. EMMA SANDLAND 24/04/08 Buckley     46.28   253  
17. CHARLOTTE TURNER 27/12/07 Chorley Marl     47.57   233  
18. AMELIE PASQUIER 17/04/08 Co Manch Aq     47.61   233  
19. FFION SHEPPARD 19/02/08 Buckley     48.38   222  
20. HANNAH CARVELL 27/11/07 Co Liverpool     48.75   217  
21. MARIYAH KHAN 05/01/08 Co Manch Aq     56.94   136  
 

EVENT 109 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Backstroke       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. BEN STEPHENSON 19/04/11 Garston     35.65   294  
2. DYLAN GREGORY 30/01/11 Co Liverpool     36.27   279  
3. HARRY DAVIDSON 10/08/10 Ormskirk     37.99   243  
4. DANIEL ASHTON 21/09/10 Blackburn     38.26   237  
5. DAVID SMURAWA 09/12/10 Rykneld     38.40   235  
6. ELLISON CHAHAL 11/04/11 St Helens     38.50   233  
6. DANIEL BOOTH 26/09/10 Co Liverpool     38.50   233  
8. JACOB IRVING 25/02/11 Everton     38.80   228  
9. TOM GILLESPIE-ANTAL 27/05/10 Garston     40.34   203  
10. ZAC HONG 27/05/10 Everton     40.46   201  
11. CASEY COSTAIN 05/01/11 Wirral Metro     40.55   199  
12. JOSHUA MYERS 04/02/11 Everton     41.15   191  
13. WILLIAM DIXON 26/06/10 Everton     41.25   189  
14. LUCAS LAMBRIANIDES 23/07/10 Formby SC     41.33   188  
15. AUSTIN ARMSTRONG 04/06/10 Buckley     41.35   188  
16. LEO HEMINGRAY 17/09/10 Rykneld     41.51   186  
17. ARCHIE WEINDLING 30/06/10 Co Liverpool     41.85   181  
18. ISAAC ARNOLD 21/02/11 Crosby     42.19   177  
19. IVAN GATELY 12/07/10 Woodchurch     42.20   177  
20. FERNANDO DOW 31/01/11 Warrington W     43.08   166  
21. ANTON MAHFOUD 07/08/10 Co Liverpool     43.59   160  
22. ABDURRHMAN GUHMAN 09/01/11 Co Manch Aq     44.73   148  
23. JOSEPH HORRIDGE 22/12/10 Chorley Marl     45.57   140  
24. DYLAN TAYLOR-RYAN 23/12/10 Garston     46.16   135  
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25. WILLIAM FLYNN 18/04/11 Knutsford     46.25   134  
26. OLIVER BLYTHE 14/12/10 Buckley     46.33   134  
27. JOSEPH DEWHURST 02/08/10 Ormskirk     46.64   131  
28. ISAAC JAMESON 30/09/10 LiverpoolPen     48.55   116  
29. LOGAN GROCOTT 02/03/11 Co Manch Aq     49.80   107  
30. MYLES RUDD 08/05/11 Warrington W     49.85   107  
31. FREDDIE WALKER 27/11/10 Blackburn     50.40   104  
32. MAXIMILIAN KIND 02/01/11 Co Manch Aq     53.87   85  
  ALEXANDER DAVIS 10/02/11 Buckley  DQ            

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. JOSHUA PAUL 20/11/09 Co Liverpool     33.04   369  
2. HAYDEN BATTLE 16/03/10 St Helens     34.35   328  
3. DANIEL HOUGHTON-BUTLER08/05/10 Halton     34.36   328  
4. MATTHEW RICHARDSON 24/06/09 Chorley Marl     34.93   312  
5. OLIVER LAMBERT 04/09/09 Co Liverpool     35.35   301  
6. ISAAC KIA 27/09/09 Garston     35.91   287  
7. MARCEL BARSZCZ 28/06/09 Rykneld     36.23   280  
8. HARRY THEOBALD 30/12/09 Bebington     36.55   272  
9. ELLIOT LEEDHAM 31/10/09 Bebington     36.75   268  
10. REGGIE SAMUEL PARK 18/02/10 Holywell     36.83   266  
11. OLIVER LANGRIDGE 30/05/09 Holywell     36.94   264  
12. JOE GALLAGHER 05/10/09 Prescot     38.86   227  
13. ALFIE WALKER 06/12/09 Mold     39.18   221  
14. MATTHEW KEANE 13/06/09 Bebington     39.63   214  
15. WILLIAM YATES 27/07/09 Everton     41.00   193  
16. DANIEL CONNAH 22/10/09 Mold     41.19   190  
17. ADAM SMURAWA 24/08/09 Rykneld     41.54   185  
18. OLIWIER ZAJAC 14/03/10 Warrington W     41.96   180  
19. LUCAS GASKELL 13/05/10 Ormskirk     42.00   179  
20. HARRY CLARBOUR 25/05/09 Bebington     42.12   178  
21. CHARILE ADAMS 01/11/09 Crewe Flyers     42.33   175  
22. OMAR SOROUR 05/05/10 Everton     42.45   174  
23. SAM MCNEIL 29/08/09 Garston     43.36   163  
24. JACK MCCOY 05/05/10 Warrington W     49.25   111  
 

EVENT 110 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Backstroke      

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. GEORGIA ALCOCK 03/01/11 Bebington     35.42   441  
2. HERMIONE COAKLEY-HINES18/11/10 Wirral Metro     35.77   429  
3. ISABELLE CARTER 11/10/10 Everton     35.94   423  
4. EVELYN FLANAGAN 29/07/10 Co Liverpool     36.46   405  
5. LAUREN BERRY 23/05/10 Wirral Metro     36.97   388  
6. ELORA DAWSON 29/12/10 Prescot     37.00   387  
7. ROSIE ELLISON 20/07/10 Knutsford     37.56   370  
8. AMELIA MATHER 27/03/11 St Helens     38.89   333  
9. ELLIE JACKSON 06/01/11 Hoylake     39.04   330  
10. SCARLETT ROSE BARR 22/06/10 Co Liverpool     39.17   326  
11. ROSE REYNOLDS 07/11/10 Hoylake     39.20   326  
12. IDELE LEWIS-JONES 20/02/11 Buckley     39.23   325  
13. KATIE LOCKWOOD 26/01/11 Hoylake     39.47   319  
13. AVA HALLIWELL 16/03/11 Wirral Metro     39.47   319  
15. ANNABEL IRVINE 22/11/10 Co Liverpool     39.94   308  
16. AVA LEWIS 20/01/11 Wirral Metro     40.28   300  
17. ANYA COWAN 06/03/11 Wirral Metro     40.76   290  
18. SERENA OMEJE 26/02/11 Co Manch Aq     40.91   286  
19. ERIN HOLLELEY 11/12/10 Wirral Metro     41.35   277  
20. SEREN WILLIAMS 03/08/10 Buckley     41.90   266  
21. AMEILA LAUNIKONYTE 01/01/11 Bebington     42.02   264  
22. ERIN MEGSON 29/12/10 Crewe Flyers     42.23   260  
23. LYLA SOUCH 23/01/11 Knutsford     42.68   252  
24. LILY-ANNE MEGGS 06/01/11 Crewe Flyers     43.05   246  
25. GRACIE MAKANT 29/01/11 Knutsford     43.08   245  
26. NATSUHI YAMAMOTO 17/07/10 Bebington     43.14   244  
27. MEGAN HOPWOOD 19/01/11 Buckley     43.20   243  
28. HANNAH BARKER 20/06/10 Crewe Flyers     43.34   241  
29. LUCIE SMITH 23/05/10 Buckley     43.72   235  
30. JESSICA HUSTLER 26/06/10 Co Manch Aq     44.08   229  
31. SOPHIA MORRISON 25/08/10 Mold     44.09   229  
32. NIAMH VALLELY 24/02/11 LiverpoolPen     44.91   216  
33. LOIS MAHONY 20/02/11 Barrow     44.97   215  
34. MOLLIE GARNER 02/10/10 Everton     45.00   215  
35. MINNIE CAMPBELL 14/03/11 Everton     45.30   211  
36. EMILY THOMASSON 09/07/10 Crewe Flyers     45.75   205  
37. ELEANOR KERWICK 14/10/10 Hoylake     45.78   204  
38. ALYA NABAWY 24/04/11 Co Manch Aq     46.33   197  
39. ERIN BARLOW 19/12/10 Crewe Flyers     46.98   189  
40. SUJANEEKA BANERJEE 17/02/11 Co Manch Aq     47.06   188  
41. JESSICA KEANE 19/06/10 Bebington     47.11   187  
42. MARTHA BLUNDELL 25/01/11 Knutsford     47.24   186  
43. EVIE BENNELL 08/10/10 Holywell     48.31   174  
44. KATIE ROBINSON 11/06/10 LiverpoolPen     48.87   168  
45. SUMMER DAWES 25/10/10 Runcorn Reps     49.64   160  
46. ANNA VOLOBUIEVA 24/09/10 Bebington     50.39   153  
47. FREYA CHIPPERFIELD 09/12/10 Co Manch Aq     52.47   135  
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48. ANNA HENDERSON 12/12/10 Hoylake     52.89   132  
49. AVA RUTH 10/01/11 Hoylake     53.74   126  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. ERIN MEATH 11/07/09 Co Liverpool     34.78   466  
2. JESSICA JONES 08/11/09 Prescot     35.44   441  
3. SOPHIA HEWLETT 10/01/10 Bebington     35.65   433  
4. JAMIE LEIGH DUNNE 19/07/09 Co Liverpool     35.83   426  
5. SOPHIE DAVIDSON 25/03/10 Wirral Metro     35.92   423  
6. POPPY JOHNSON 17/11/09 Holywell     36.07   418  
7. THEA SALLA 18/07/09 Formby SC     36.70   397  
8. MARLEY-ROSE GARRETT03/01/10 Co Liverpool     36.98   388  
9. FLORENCE CLIFTON 16/06/09 Co Chester     37.70   366  
10. SOPHIE SYMES 26/06/09 Knutsford     37.96   359  
11. MEGAN TEMPLETON 07/04/10 Co Liverpool     38.10   355  
12. ALICIA ASHTON 12/10/09 St Helens     38.28   350  
13. ELLIE MCDERMOTT 15/06/09 Co Liverpool     38.42   346  
14. KRISHAA BALAMURUGAN09/10/09 Co Liverpool     38.58   342  
15. ELIZABETH MARSH 05/08/09 Halton     38.75   337  
16. ISABELLE SULLIVAN 06/11/09 Barrow     38.90   333  
17. SERAPHINA KWOK 29/12/09 Garston     39.09   328  
18. SOPHIA WOOF 26/04/10 Wirral Metro     39.26   324  
19. EMMA BRADLEY 11/11/09 Knutsford     39.42   320  
20. ISLA SALLA 17/07/09 Formby SC     39.57   316  
21. ELLEN DAVIES 20/04/10 Holywell     39.73   313  
22. LILYAN HALES 22/08/09 Bebington     40.20   302  
23. GRACE CHALK 12/08/09 Ormskirk     40.65   292  
24. TSZ LAM ELVA CHIU 05/05/10 Halton     40.71   291  
24. LAUREN WATKINS 30/06/09 Prescot     40.71   291  
26. AVA FARNWORTH 25/08/09 Chorley Marl     40.77   289  
27. LIBBY NASH 22/08/09 Buckley     40.80   289  
28. IMOGEN SMITH 06/12/09 Co Liverpool     40.96   285  
28. MADISON MINARDS 16/03/10 LiverpoolPen     40.96   285  
30. ALEXANDRA WALLEY 27/06/09 Knutsford     40.98   285  
31. COURTNEY GALLOWAY 13/01/10 Chorley Marl     41.33   278  
32. CHARLEY QUINN 04/02/10 Garston     41.91   266  
33. RUBY HOLLOWAY 01/07/09 Co Manch Aq     41.95   266  
34. FLORENCE SIMCOCK 22/02/10 Warrington W     41.96   265  
35. NIAMH MURPHY 12/08/09 Ormskirk     42.56   254  
36. CANDICE CHAMBERS 25/10/09 Co Manch Aq     42.58   254  
37. GRACE WHITTAKER 11/05/10 Co Liverpool     42.67   252  
38. AMEILIA YU 31/01/10 Garston     43.12   244  
39. ELLA SU 07/12/09 Garston     43.17   244  
40. ELIZABETH FOX 23/05/09 Formby SC     43.40   240  
41. LUCY SWIFT 31/07/09 Formby SC     43.61   236  
42. MATILDA RUSSELL 26/03/10 Co Chester     44.46   223  
43. ATALIAH TAYLOR-POTTS 11/09/09 Bebington     44.54   222  
44. FFION RICH 24/11/09 Holywell     44.94   216  
45. MAY LEESON 05/02/10 Bebington     47.26   186  
46. GRACIE-MAY PATTON 15/12/09 Garston     48.15   175  
47. ELERI ASHCROFT 29/08/09 Mold     48.24   174  
48. AOIFE BEASHEL 20/02/10 Co Manch Aq     49.07   166  
49. EMILIA CHAHAL 24/09/09 St Helens     49.99   157  
50. OLIVIA COWELL 09/03/10 Co Manch Aq     51.36   144  
  CLAUDIA KOZLOWSKI 06/08/09 Co Manch Aq  DQ            
 

EVENT 111 Boys 09/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. ETHAN CRAVEN 17/08/13 Warrington W     35.95   196  
2. FREDDIE GARNER 30/11/13 Prescot     39.13   152  
3. WILLIAM SEDWELL 18/06/13 Co Chester     39.15   152  
4. ETHAN MILLER 26/07/13 Ruthin     39.36   149  
5. ARCHIE LEE 27/05/13 Barrow     45.60   96  
6. MYLES SIMPSON 20/02/14 LiverpoolPen     49.71   74  
7. ALFRED WHITELL 10/05/14 Co Manch Aq     52.82   62  
8. JACOB WALTERS 27/05/13 Prescot     54.46   56  
9. LAWRENCE KENNY 07/09/13 Bebington     56.16   51  
10. ANDREI RANDLES 20/12/13 Bebington     58.56   45  
11. RICCARDO FONTANA 05/08/13 LiverpoolPen   1:02.99   36  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. WILLIAM STAMPER 05/06/12 Everton     33.12   251  
2. CALLUM CHEUNG 28/06/12 Everton     34.61   220  
3. ALBION DOBRUSHI 23/02/13 Co Liverpool     34.69   219  
4. GEORGE YATES 25/12/12 Everton     35.20   209  
5. SOLOMON OMEJE 23/07/12 Co Manch Aq     36.34   190  
6. GAGE DAVIES 12/08/12 Bebington     36.35   190  
7. NOAH JONES-WALKER 18/04/13 Holywell     36.41   189  
8. EDWARD MARSH 01/09/12 Halton     37.31   176  
9. ERIC BAO 04/07/12 Everton     37.45   174  
10. OLLY SWARBRICK 09/02/13 Barrow     37.55   172  
11. ETHAN PRIOR 22/05/12 Ormskirk     37.58   172  
12. HARRY BENNELL 10/09/12 Holywell     38.19   164  
13. CHARLIE DE HAAN 12/04/13 Holywell     38.33   162  
14. ISAAC HONG 26/07/12 Everton     38.60   158  
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15. BILLY DONLAN 18/04/13 Warrington W     39.04   153  
16. ALFIE COSTELLO 28/07/12 Prescot     39.35   150  
17. PATRICK MCMULLAGH 18/08/12 Holywell     39.60   147  
18. OLIVER BEBB 19/06/12 Holywell     39.70   146  
19. ADAM ALKHABBAZ 28/08/12 Co Manch Aq     39.88   144  
20. SPENCER FOGGO 01/11/12 Woodchurch     39.97   143  
21. KISUKE YAMAMOTO 16/11/12 Bebington     40.02   142  
22. HARRISON LAURIE 28/01/13 Ormskirk     40.05   142  
23. OSCAR SU 24/04/13 Garston     40.85   134  
24. HARVEY BANKS 31/01/13 Ormskirk     42.01   123  
25. JAKE CHAHAL 23/04/13 St Helens     42.28   120  
26. HARRY JONES 29/08/12 Woodchurch     42.74   117  
27. WILLIAM LOMAS-STACEY 03/06/12 Prescot     44.79   101  
28. MICHAEL VALENTINE 04/02/13 Everton     45.38   97  
29. DANIEL WESTHEAD 09/11/12 Everton     46.80   89  
30. LEO BLUNDELL 13/07/12 Knutsford     50.44   71  
31. ETHAN GILLOW 07/05/13 Everton     50.71   70  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. WILLIAM BREARTON 13/06/11 Woodchurch     32.67   262  
2. JAMES DIXON 05/08/11 Everton     32.80   259  
3. SAMUEL LUTAS 07/10/11 Prescot     33.89   234  
4. WILLIAM O'BRIEN 27/05/11 Knutsford     34.75   217  
5. OSCAR BATE 11/12/11 Garston     36.09   194  
6. JOSHUA DIMMOCK 08/12/11 Blackburn     36.37   190  
7. HENRY EDWARDS 19/10/11 Bebington     36.48   188  
8. GEORGE DONNAN 27/09/11 Holywell     36.75   184  
9. LEO CRAVEN 01/05/12 Warrington W     36.77   183  
10. SAMUEL SYMES 01/09/11 Knutsford     36.92   181  
11. JOSHUA GIBLIN 28/05/11 LiverpoolPen     37.28   176  
12. ARCHIE BRINDLE 05/07/11 Blackburn     38.05   165  
13. HARRISON EDGAR 05/11/11 Chorley Marl     38.47   160  
14. OWEN COSGROVE 05/04/12 Garston     38.74   157  
15. JAMES ROBB 02/07/11 Chorley Marl     38.86   155  
16. ETHAN GOMERY 17/08/11 Buckley     38.92   155  
16. CHIBWE BUKENYA 27/05/11 Garston     38.92   155  
18. ETHAN SHOU 20/12/11 Everton     39.17   152  
19. ZACH LAMBRIANIDES 05/01/12 Formby SC     39.35   150  
20. JAVIER CARR 31/01/12 Holywell     39.76   145  
21. OLIVER HALL 11/05/12 Chorley Marl     39.77   145  
22. MAX LAWSON 08/07/11 Prescot     40.07   142  
23. ETHAN DWYER 22/04/12 Everton     40.24   140  
24. LONG HIM KO 26/01/12 Co Manch Aq     40.25   140  
25. GEORGE OUSEY 20/02/12 Hoylake     41.43   128  
26. HARLAN FURNIVAL 25/03/12 Wirral Metro     41.69   126  
27. THOMAS DALE 21/06/11 Warrington W     41.73   125  
28. GREGORY GIBBONS 02/11/11 Warrington W     42.90   115  
29. HENRY LAW 28/07/11 Holywell     43.13   113  
30. NOAH CARTER 06/10/11 Co Manch Aq     44.13   106  
31. FINLEY SWIFT 20/01/12 Prescot     44.31   105  
32. REUBEN MURPHY 27/02/12 Ormskirk     46.00   93  
33. LOGAN WALLEY 10/12/11 Knutsford     46.34   91  
34. OSCAR ZELLER 11/01/12 Bebington     54.52   56  
35. LEO ASTON 10/04/12 Warrington W   1:03.63   35  
 

EVENT 112 Girls 09/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. NORAH GRAHAM 29/05/13 Barrow     36.23   278  
2. ISLA PERRY 09/11/13 Warrington W     37.04   260  
3. ANNABEL PREECE 20/07/13 Wirral Metro     38.44   233  
4. ANNIE MCENTYRE 26/10/13 Co Liverpool     39.66   212  
5. GEORGIA WATKINS 05/05/14 Prescot     40.21   203  
6. AMANDA HENRYS GIL 21/03/14 Hoylake     40.28   202  
7. MATILDA GREGORY 02/07/13 Formby SC     40.79   195  
8. AOIFE MCCANN 25/02/14 Ormskirk     41.55   184  
9. ELLA ROBINSON 04/06/13 Ormskirk     42.05   178  
10. SOPHIE LUTAS 29/11/13 Prescot     42.17   176  
11. JASMINE ROGAN 20/10/13 Wirral Metro     42.48   172  
12. EVA SOUTHWORTH 25/08/13 Prescot     43.43   161  
13. AVA HILL 02/07/13 Warrington W     44.71   148  
14. ALICIA LYTHGOE 18/12/13 Bebington     44.87   146  
15. ISABELLE HAYES 30/09/13 Formby SC     44.94   146  
16. LILLY WALTERS 20/05/14 Prescot     45.01   145  
17. CHLOE STEWART 01/08/13 Prescot     45.25   143  
18. JOCELYN TIAN 27/09/13 Everton     45.86   137  
19. EVA MCKEOWN 25/09/13 Hoylake     46.31   133  
20. MARISA DOW 08/07/13 Warrington W     47.27   125  
21. KIKI BARTON 15/10/13 LiverpoolPen     47.99   119  
22. INGA CONNOWAYS 24/02/14 Bebington     50.45   103  
23. ALEXANDRA CASEY 16/10/13 Ormskirk     51.82   95  
24. PACEY WU 02/04/14 Everton     51.86   95  
25. LOTTIE HAWORTH-BLOMFIE04/03/14 Co Manch Aq     51.91   94  
26. NIAMH MEENAN 11/04/14 Bebington     54.67   81  
27. ISABELLA ROBERTS 10/12/13 Everton     54.94   79  
28. MABEL GORDON 27/08/13 Everton     58.45   66  
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29. SCARLETT BANKS 10/05/14 Bebington   1:00.16   60  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. HARPER ASPINALL 23/09/12 Wirral Metro     32.79   376  
2. SOPHIE BARR 12/01/13 Prescot     34.07   335  
3. AMELIA ASHWELL 29/05/12 Barrow     34.73   316  
4. ANUJIN UNUR 13/04/13 Warrington W     34.95   310  
5. PACIE LOCKE 29/11/12 Barrow     35.14   305  
6. EMMA BIRMINGHAM 29/11/12 Ormskirk     35.75   290  
7. EMMIE CONNORS 10/12/12 Everton     36.56   271  
8. ISABELLA CRANNEY 10/01/13 Halton     36.67   268  
9. SEREN JOHNSON 30/04/13 Wirral Metro     36.86   264  
10. A VISOCKIS-MALYS 28/11/12 Garston     36.89   264  
11. ISABELLA MASSEY 12/09/12 Formby SC     37.23   256  
12. HANNAH TEE 18/09/12 Warrington W     37.41   253  
13. TESS COLES 13/09/12 Everton     37.61   249  
14. LORRAINE BREGU 12/02/13 Warrington W     37.72   247  
15. ALBA VAZZANA 20/02/13 Warrington W     38.03   241  
16. ESMIE WILES 12/11/12 Warrington W     38.55   231  
17. LAYLA KEEBLE 08/04/13 Halton     39.63   213  
18. TAYLOR FISHWICK 06/01/13 Halton     40.57   198  
19. ABIGAIL WHITTAKER 05/04/13 Rykneld     40.76   195  
20. ELLA HEWETT 02/04/13 Prescot     40.80   195  
21. NATALIE ALMOND 28/01/13 Co Manch Aq     40.81   195  
22. SEIRIAN EVANS 26/10/12 Mold     40.86   194  
23. ELLEN WONG 09/04/13 Warrington W     41.35   187  
24. AVA LAMB 13/12/12 Warrington W     41.42   186  
25. ELLA LAMBERT 08/05/13 Crosby     42.28   175  
26. MATILDA ROBERTS 29/07/12 Co Manch Aq     42.50   172  
27. HEIDI DERBYSHIRE 30/09/12 Everton     42.65   170  
28. OLIVIA SEASMAN 18/02/13 Prescot     43.66   159  
29. MEGAN BARKER 03/01/13 Co Manch Aq     43.70   158  
30. POPPY HORN 28/05/12 Warrington W     43.80   157  
31. RHEA SMITH 06/09/12 Everton     43.95   156  
32. SABRIYE ORUCU 26/04/13 LiverpoolPen     44.15   154  
33. MARTHA ROUTLEDGE 02/02/13 Co Manch Aq     45.76   138  
34. GENEVIEVE SMITH 25/03/13 Bebington     46.73   129  
35. AVA MCNEILL 14/11/12 LiverpoolPen     46.89   128  
36. HOPE THOMSON 02/03/13 Runcorn Reps     48.97   112  
37. ISABELLA BIRTLES ORMON19/01/13 Co Manch Aq     49.07   112  
38. ELIZABETH JONES 16/06/12 Hoylake     52.46   91  
39. PAIGE MCBREEN 01/03/13 Warrington W     53.66   85  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. VIVIEN WILKINSON 15/06/11 Wirral Metro     30.96   446  
2. FREYA KARASKI 05/09/11 Halton     31.32   431  
3. AMELIA ATKINS 18/06/11 Holywell     31.76   413  
4. CLÉMENCE BATT 19/08/11 Holywell     34.11   334  
5. BELLA-MAI FISHWICK 16/09/11 Halton     34.60   320  
6. LOTTIE ABBOTT BECK 12/09/11 Wirral Metro     34.88   312  
7. TESS MULLEN 28/12/11 Prescot     35.17   304  
8. ORLAITH KIRKPATRICK 08/07/11 Garston     35.52   295  
9. NEFELI KALAMPOKI 09/03/12 Halton     35.84   288  
10. JESSICA COOPER 09/04/12 Formby SC     35.92   286  
11. CHLOE JONES 07/03/12 Prescot     36.13   281  
12. MABEL WOOD 13/08/11 Wirral Metro     36.27   277  
13. JEMIMA TILLOTT 20/09/11 Crewe Flyers     36.29   277  
14. AVA COWLEY 19/08/11 Garston     36.91   263  
15. HAILEY LEE 01/03/12 Warrington W     36.92   263  
16. ORLA WILD 16/12/11 Chorley Marl     36.95   262  
17. SOPHIE PARRY 03/10/11 Wirral Metro     37.03   261  
18. ABIGAIL CULSHAW 29/11/11 Chorley Marl     37.14   258  
19. LOLA MCNEIL 21/04/12 Garston     37.15   258  
20. MAIYA EYRE 14/01/12 Buckley     37.32   255  
21. AMELIA TINSLEY 09/04/12 Warrington W     38.42   233  
22. EVA SMITH 16/04/12 Warrington W     38.44   233  
23. EVALYN BURROWS 06/07/11 Chorley Marl     38.46   233  
24. EMEILA PARKER 29/06/11 Barrow     38.47   232  
25. BROOKLYN CARRASCO 07/12/11 Everton     38.60   230  
26. SAARAH VOSE 07/10/11 Blackburn     38.75   227  
27. EDITH MARSHALL 23/01/12 Ormskirk     39.55   214  
28. AMELIE MORVILLE 31/05/11 Hoylake     39.76   210  
28. PHOEBE TYSON 09/08/11 Barrow     39.76   210  
30. BEAU HESKETH 11/04/12 Formby SC     40.24   203  
31. JESSICA ELNIFF 17/10/11 Bebington     40.84   194  
32. ISABELLE RICHARDS 10/10/11 Buckley     40.94   193  
33. EMILY MASKEW 29/08/11 Co Manch Aq     41.02   192  
34. GRACE MEENAN 28/10/11 Bebington     41.16   190  
35. EMILY O'BRIEN 27/05/11 Knutsford     41.37   187  
36. CHLOE TAM 20/07/11 Garston     42.26   175  
37. BELLA HENSHAW 17/02/12 Hoylake     43.05   166  
38. ISABELLE SANDLAND 12/04/12 Buckley     43.22   164  
39. ISABELLA GALLIENNE 05/04/12 Wirral Metro     43.89   156  
40. ROXANNE WONG 10/11/11 Warrington W     45.30   142  
41. GRETA FONTANA 11/10/11 LiverpoolPen     45.62   139  
42. ROSEANNE HALES 02/10/11 Bebington     46.12   135  
43. AMELIA LEWIS 06/12/11 Buckley     46.30   133  
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44. ROSE ZELLER 11/01/12 Bebington     48.00   119  
45. LEXI COLCLOUGH 31/10/11 Buckley     48.14   118  
  ESME MCENTYRE 22/07/11 Crosby  DQ            
 


